

## MINISTRY OF NATURAL RESOURCES INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB)

- 1. The Ministry of Natural Resource invites eligible bidders to submit their bids for the Provision of Security Services for the Ministry of Natural Resources for the period February to December, 2025 at the following locations:
  - 1.Head Office- Kingston
  - 2.Main Street Office
  - 3.Brickdam Office
  - 4. Cowan Street Office
  - 5. Chief Administrative Officer- Residence
- 2. The bidding documents may be examined and obtained by any interested bidder upon payment of a non-refundable fee in the amount of One Thousand Guyana Dollars (GYD 1,000) at the following address: Ministry of Natural Resources, 96 Duke Street, Kingston, Georgetown, Guyana.
- 3. All Bidders should submit their bids together with a bid security of 1% of the Tendered Amount, made out in the name of **Permanent Secretary, Ministry of Natural Resources**, in Guyana dollars or its equivalent in a freely convertible currency not later than **09:00 hours on 4th day of February**, **2025** at the address:

The Chairman,
National Procurement and Tender Administration
Board, Ministry of Finance,
Main and Urquhart
Streets, Georgetown,
Guyana.

- 4. Bids shall be valid during 45 days after the closing of Tender.
- 5. Bids shall be opened by the Tender Board in the presence of Bidders' representatives who wish to attend it at 9 hours on the 4th day of February, 2025 at the address: National Procurement and Tender Administration Board, Ministry of Finance, Main and Urquhart Streets Georgetown, Guyana.

**Ministry of Natural Resources**